Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2013 LAND ROVER Damage reported: minor damage
RANGE ROVER HSE 0 Y |
VIN: SALGS2DF2DA115999 MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY

5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V i i

CASOLINE x 14 Service history records

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

u At least 1 open recall
2am% 3 Previous owners
[ 60,954 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/13/22
at 2:26:55 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

ENENEAVY x| Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2013 2017 2022
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of hi 4yrs. 5mo 4yrs. 11 2 months
stimated length of ownership . . mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces California California California
Estimated miles driven per year 3,929/yr 10,372/yr
Last reported odometer reading 20,113 57,026 60,954
[HINGE x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
mANEEns  of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

HINA[EAIY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage Minor '\Il:stlggv '\Ilé’s'dg;"
Damage reported: 08/13/2015. Damage Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
uracturer . . No Recalls Recall No New
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Reported Recalls
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge. Reported
[INGEIY x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
ES;%hasedi than the industry average of 15,000 3,929 mi/yr
miles per year.
LR
Date Mileage Source Comments















04/17/2013

04/17/2013

04/17/2013

NAINN INNTN

30

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

41/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

| P I miad PDaviaw

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
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05/01/2013

07/30/2013

08/08/2013

11/30/2013

06/27/2014

11/13/2014

08/13/2015

1,460

1,490

3,198

6,201

6,300

Jdyudl Ldilu rovel
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

41/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Encino, CA

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

41/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

41/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
' 94 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

41/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Vernicie serviceu
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Computer module replaced
Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Computer module replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Tire condition and pressure checked

Damage reported: minor damage



L
05/26/2016 13,832 Jaguar Land Rover

Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
' 94 Customer Favorites

07/15/2016 14,460 Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills

AAA ArFra AAAA

Damage Severity Scale

] |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

W P

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
45,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Battery serviced
Undercoating/rustproofing inspected
Paint sealant/protection checked
Brake fluid checked
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Exhaust system checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Horns checked
Door locks checked
Parking brake system checked
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension checked
Instrument cluster checked
Fluids checked
Windshield washer checked
Body lubricated
Steering/suspension lubricated
Front brake pads replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Maintenance reminder reset
Drivability/performance checked
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed
Airbag system checked
Two wheel alignment performed
Lower control arm(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed



818-801-9YUZI
4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

12/31/2016 16,006 Jaguar Land Rover

Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
' 94 Customer Favorites

04/07/2017 17,604  Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills

818-861-9021

Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and nresciire checked

® Owner 2
- Purchased:

2017 CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
10,372 mi/yr

T Pl

Date Mileage Source

APPROVED

CERTIFIED PRE-OWNED

10/10/2017 Jaguar Land Rover

Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
' 94 Customer Favorites

10/13/2017 17,654 Jaguar Land Rover

Woodland Hills
818-861-9021

4.1/5.0
54 Verified Reviews
' 94 Customer Favorites

=

Wy
California

Inspection Station

10/17/2017 20,113

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Wipers/washers checked
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Passed emissions inspection



10/29/2017 20,138 California Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Porterville, CA

10/30/2017 Land Rover Approved Sold as a Land Rover Approved
Certified Pre-Owned Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
Dealer
Encino, CA
APPROVED
11/08/2017 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Porterville, CA Loan or lien reported
11/21/2017 Jaguar Land Rover )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Woodland Hills % Recommended maintenance
818-861-9021 performed
41/5.0

54 Verified Reviews
@ 94 Customer Favorites

12/26/2018 39,526  Haron Jaguar Land )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Rover % Maintenance inspection completed
Fresno, CA Cooling system checked
559-237-5533 Tire condition and pressure checked
43/5.0

117 Verified Reviews
' 1,38 Customer

Favorites
05/21/2019 Jaguar Land Rover Manufacturer Safety recall issued
North America, LLC NHTSA# 19V392

Recall #N335
DOOR WILL NOT LATCH

[HINGEI x| Glossary
retalier 1o optain more InTtormaton

Damage Indicator about this recall
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,

CRATAR T ShE e m@%l dont become avalable, s SRR SSISHE JEBRRION the CARFAX

Vehicle History Report. CARFAR 9 you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

08 R o S é R L Gl "‘QQA.ﬁZApXrS&‘SSVfE‘Sf

not have been reported . Use this report as one |m g\éet) o % vx}h a vehicle laced
inspection and test driv l‘! better decision about your Hhexy é’@dgﬁr‘“ sy/core(s) replace

Tire pressure monitoring system
Damage Severity 4.8/5.0 serviced

Damage events result in one of the il wingeseyerity levels: Tire(s) balanced



o I\é@or: G((aj%erally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only reguire | Vehicl
= red®ffiching, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.” ©'SONal VENicie

o rci? %?Q' oderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
v s operation and/or safety.

Datacere: Sevgwg%iaegssggggaffects multiple components(ﬂ;m&ﬂljgle and is likely to

ompromis tion and/or safety.

CARPAX 16207 e s Yotking G phéQTitishase inspection at a certifRdeanalien repstingdiegorted
First Owner Motor Vehicle Dept.

When the first owner(s) obtain@'QHh@fr%'t% a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

ManyfacipperRecall _ California . . Passe? emissions insp$ction
Automobile manufacturers |ss|%§§é{liaﬂ'§§tf8'wform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
ards.

minimum federal safety or emissions stan anufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New10®6¢pBeported California Title issued or updated

When a vehicle is sold to a new/pyden/digididepapst be transferredipstheoiewerwapsésied a Department of
Motor Vehicles. Dinuba. CA

Ownership History

CARFAX defines anldawreiCasestiodis i askusisissih# elps Smsesratdwaes e sefadic diot all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [£2 @cARrFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/13/22 2:26:55 PM (CST)





